
1001 E. 9th Street, Reno,
Nevada  89512Washoe County

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 1TMP-3509 Name:

Status:Type: Action Item Miscellaneous

File created: In control:8/21/2019 Human Services Agency

On agenda: Final action:9/10/2019

Title: Recommendation to award of Request for Proposal (RFP) #3089-19 to Valley Services, Inc. in
support of the Washoe County Human Services Agency Senior Nutrition Program, including
congregate and Meals on Wheels services, for the period of October 1, 2019 to September 30, 2020
with the provision for four (4), one (1) year renewals, in an amount not to exceed [$1,387,604]
annually; and if approved authorize the Purchasing and Contract Manager to execute the Agreement.
Human Services Agency. (All Commission Districts.) FOR POSSIBLE ACTION

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. BCC 09-10-19 TMP3509 Approve Sr Nutrition Valley [$1,387,604] UPDATED, 2. FINAL DRAFT
FFY20 Nutrition Agreement

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

Recommendation to award of Request for Proposal (RFP) #3089-19 to Valley Services, Inc. in support of the
Washoe County Human Services Agency Senior Nutrition Program, including congregate and Meals on Wheels
services, for the period of October 1, 2019 to September 30, 2020 with the provision for four (4), one (1) year
renewals, in an amount not to exceed [$1,387,604] annually; and if approved authorize the Purchasing and
Contract Manager to execute the Agreement. Human Services Agency. (All Commission Districts.) FOR
POSSIBLE ACTION

Washoe County Printed on 5/15/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

